
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010050-2024 

Contract

Parking Enforcement and Associated Services

Salford City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-010050

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0407d5  

Published 27 March 2024, 1:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Salford City Council

Salford Civic Centre, Chorley Road

Swinton

M27 5AW

Contact

Mrs Deborah Derbyshire

Email

deborah.derbyshire@salford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1616866244

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010050-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010050-2024
mailto:deborah.derbyshire@salford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.salford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.salford.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Parking Enforcement and Associated Services

Reference number

DN692751

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

http://www.salford.gov.uk/
http://www.salford.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Salford City Council require all aspects of on-street parking on the public highway which
means balancing different user needs and introducing regulations that aim to improve safety,
manage traffic and reduce congestion. The Council is also responsible for a number of off-
street car parks, where tariff structures are designed to provide a balance between long and
short stay parking, enabling a suitable turnover of spaces to help shoppers, traders and the
wider community.

The Council are looking to appoint a progressive and forward-looking external provider as its
Parking Services contractor to undertake the enforcement of on and off-street parking
restrictions.

The Service will comprise of parking enforcement for on-street parking including residents
parking zones and a number of off street car parks including staff car parks, cash collection,
blue badge enforcement and environmental enforcement

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Salford City Council require all aspects of on-street parking on the public highway which
means balancing different user needs and introducing regulations that aim to improve safety,
manage traffic and reduce congestion. The Council is also responsible for a number of off-
street car parks, where tariff structures are designed to provide a balance between long and



Page 4 to 7

short stay parking, enabling a suitable turnover of spaces to help shoppers, traders and the
wider community.

The Council are looking to appoint a progressive and forward-looking external provider as its
Parking Services contractor to undertake the enforcement of on and off-street parking
restrictions.

The Service will comprise of parking enforcement for on-street parking including residents
parking zones and a number of off street car parks including staff car parks, cash collection,
blue badge enforcement and environmental enforcement

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029250

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/029250-2023


Page 6 to 7

Marston Holdings Limited

12th Floor One America Square,

London.

EC3N 2LS

Email

Nigel.pinnock@marstonholdings.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,000,000

mailto:Nigel.pinnock@marstonholdings.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Salford City Council

Civic Centre, Chorley Road

Swinton

M27 5DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T19:36:55+0100
	TCPDF




